## UNOFFICIAL CO

Chicago Title Insurance Company

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY (Corporation to Individual)

410446536 1/2 JD

GIT

Doc#. 1920333178 Fee: \$98.00

Edward M. Moody

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/22/2019 12:33 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Dec ID 20190501676198

ST/CO Stamp 1-009-996-896 ST Tax \$200.00 CO Tax \$100.00

THE GRANTOR, G.A.F. P.or crties, LLC, a limited liability company created and existing under and by virture of the laws of the State of Illinois and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said limited Pavility company, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Martina S. Chavez (GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) 1510 S. 49th A. e., Cicero, Illinois 60804

of the County of Cook, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 48 IN BLOCK 11 IN CALVIN F. TAYLOR'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

THIS DEED IS SUBJECT TO: General real estate taxes not due and propable at the time of closing, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, building lines and easements, if any, so long as they do not interfere with the 16/45 Office current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 16-33-320-001-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 3701 S. 53rd Court, Cicero, Illinois 60804

Address: 9701 5 53RD CT Date: 07/17/2019 Stamp #: 2019-6124

Real Estate Transfer Tax \$2,000.00 Payment Type: Credit Compliance #; 2019-GY1X0KSV

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

DATE	D 7/1	8/2019						
G.A.		ties, LLC						•
	9^							
Ву 🚐								
	ianno A.							
M	lanager/N	Member						
				,				
STA	TE OF	ILLINOIS, COUNT	YOF	(00 K	Š	S.		
I,	the under	rsigned, a Notary Pul	olic in and for s	said County a	nd State afor	esaid. DO HEI	REBY CERT	IFY, that
Giani	no A. Fei	rari, personally knov	vn to me to be t	the Manager/	Member of tl	ie G.A.F. Prope	erties, LLC, a	nd personally
know	n to me t	re og the same person	(s) whose nam	e(s) are subs	cribed to the	forgoing instru	ment, appeared	d before me this
" "day li	rperson	and severally acknow	vledged that as	such Gianno	A. Ferrari si	gned and delive	ered the said in	strument and
cause	xi the cor	porate wat of said lin	nited liability (	company to b	e affixed thei	eto, pursuant t	o authority giv	en by the Board
01 D1	rectors of imitaal: lis	f said limited liability ability company, for t	/ company, as i	his tree and v	oluntary act,	and as the free	and voluntary	act and deed of
Jaid 1	miner m	aomity company, to:	me ases and pu	aboses meter	n set form.		A	
Giver	ı under n	ny hand and official s	eet this	day o	oe Auli	1	20	9
			Ox	The state of the s				444 arrivanilarini
					V			
		OFFICIAL	SEAL	7			<b>)</b>	
		A CHELLANDIA			Vir	ni S	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
		NOTARY PUBLIC, ST. My Commission Expir	ATE OF ILLINOIS	ir _				_(Notary Public)
			-4 rtug. 14, 2022					
				0				
	<del> </del>	·	وروس مرسوخ بالمراحات الافرادي ورادو وسارك		ter or their immen			
Pranc	wed By:	Victoria I. Perez, P	Ċ		1/4			
ж герп	nen wy.	Attorney at Law	101					
		4126 N.Lincoln Av	e.					
		Chicago, Illinois 6				0.		
		** '				C/4,		
<del></del> -	<del>((</del>							
Mail	To:					0		
Richa	rd Kocur	ek						
, , ,	ney at La	The second secon						
/ 1	S. Crove			REAL ESTATE	TRANSFER TAX		19-Ju2015	
Retwi	yn, Illino.	is 60402	_			COUNTY; ILLINOIS;	100.29 200.00	
-						TOTAL:	300.00	
Nama	& Adde	ess of Taxpayer:		16-33-320	001-0000 2	0190501676198	1-009-996-896	
	na S. Cha							
	S. 53rd C							
279	o, Illinois							
U .								